Customer Service Window Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Randolph Building 401 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314

- 10

U.S. PTO 12/923127 09/03/2010

RECORDATION FORM

Atty. Docket No.: 6164-000403/U

09-16-2010

Page 1 of



103606897

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: RICOH COMPANY, LIMITED	
Isao YASUDA		
lkumi TAKASHIMA	Street Address: 3-6, Nakamagome 1-chome	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? UES NO	City: Ohta-ku State: Tokyo	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Country: JAPAN Postal Code: 143-8555	
Assignment		
☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES NO	
Execution Date: August 27, 2010, August 27, 2010		
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the August 27, 2010 A. Patent Application No(s). 	B. Patent No.(s).	
Additional numbers attacts. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	thed? Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (1)	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00	
Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.		
Street Address: P.O. BOX 8910	Authorized to be charged to deposit account,	
City: RESTON State: VA ZIP: 20195	if no fee attached.	
Country: USA	8. Deposit account number: 08-0750	
·	(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
ODO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE	
Copy of the original document. John A. Castellano, Reg. No. 35,094 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	Signature September 3, 2010 Date Per sheet, attachments, and document: 2	
V	IAC/in	

09/07/2019 LNGUYEN1 00000028 12923127 04 FC:8021 40.88 GP

PATENT REEL: 024995 FRAME: 0435

JAC/jn

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

(\$1.00), and of other good and valuable	consideration paid to the undersigned
TOKYO 143-8555 JAPAN	
by acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGN est to the invention entitled	OR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
FORMING APPARATUS WITH	SHEET FOLDING DEVICE
/ and/or for which application fo	or Letters Patent of the United States was
_; (Insert date of execution of applic	cation, if not concurrent)
Assignee's attorney is hereby data, when known.	authorized to insert in (b) the specified
reon, for the full term or terms for which the	said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and
expedient, for securing, maintaining and en ication(s) and the issuance of said Letters Pa tion or other legal proceeding which may ari	forcing protection for said invention, itent(s), in any interference, reissue, se or be declared in relation to same, such
s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(\$).
Isao YASUDA	Aug. 27, 2010
<i>(Type Name)</i> Ikumi TAKASHIMA	(Date) Aug. 27, 2010
(Type Name)	(Date)
(Type Name)	(Date)
(Type Name)	(Date)
(Туре Name)	(Date)
	by acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGN est to the invention entitled FORMING APPARATUS WITH and/or for which application for ass: (Insert date of execution of application for assignee's attorney is hereby data, when known. Assignee's attorney is hereby data, when known. SIGNEE and without charge to but at the execution of the full term or terms for which their, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)" SIGNEE and without charge to but at the exexpedient, for securing, maintaining and entication(s) and the issuance of said Letters Pation or other legal proceeding which may ari including separate assignments and declarate including separate assignments and declarate (Type Name) Isao YASUDA

1/1

RECORDED: 09/03/2010

PATENT REEL: 024995 FRAME: 0436